501963368 06/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hasan Kulaksiz	11/28/2002
Cyril E. Geacintov	11/15/2002
Alfred Janetzko	11/29/2002
Wolfgang Stremmel	11/28/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRG International, Inc.
Street Address:	1167 Route 22 East
City:	Mountainside
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13184913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 Phone: 609-844-3020

ipdocket@foxrothschild.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Gerard P. Norton Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26605.00018 NAME OF SUBMITTER: olga ayala

PATENT

REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0186



PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	DRG 3.0-001	
and the state of t	of	
Whereas, I, Alfred Janetzko		
Scheunenweg 20, D-35510 Butzbach/Nieder-Weisel, Ge	•	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on November 19, 2002	
Application Number 10/299,486		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on,		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, DRG International, Inc.		
a corporation of the state of New Jersey, herein referred to as "as	signee" whose mailing address is	
1167 Route 22 East; Mountainside, New Jersey 07092 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime.	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and patente aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby at improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignmentation, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	s of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of ad including the right to claim such priority or benefit athorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further atinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the respective said applications or patents may the said to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the	
SWORN TO AIR SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE	Alfred Janetzko	
NOTOCHUNIA REGIONAL		
Commission Expires 5/9/2006		

x *Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	DRG 3.0-001			
Whereas, I, Cyril E. Geacintov				
1061 Belair Court, Mountainside, NJ 07092, USA				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 19, 2002				
Application Number 10/299,486				
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on ,			
for which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United States. And				
Whereas, DRG International, Inc.				
a corporation of the state of New Jersey, herein referred to as "as	ssignee" whose mailing address is			
1167 Route 22 East; Mountainside, New Jersey 07092				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Julie Julie South Coadinie V				
State of NEW Jensey				
State of $NEW Jensey$ SS. County of $ESSE($				
On this /J day of NUVINSTR. 2002, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own tree will for the purposes therein expression ABOUCHAT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY (Notary Public) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 22, 2005				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

392435_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	DRG 3.0-001	
Whereas, I, Hasan Kulaksiz		
Steubenstr. 8, 69121, Heidelberg, Germany,		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 19, 2002		
Application Number 10/299,486		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on,		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, DRG International, Inc.	alan and the same of the same	
a corporation of the state of New Jersey, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1167 Route 22 East; Mountainside, New Jersey 07092		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby as improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee no said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the s	s of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for attents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of ad including the right to claim such priority or benefit uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further attinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the signs in which any of said applications or patents may the hand to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the	
<u> </u>	gi. fir ann	
Date	/ Hasan Kulaksiz	
Witness A. Fiedler Typed Name of Witness		

*Total of 4 forms

Х

forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	DRG 3.0-001			
Whereas, I, Wolfgang Stremmel				
Ludolf-Krehl-Str. 34, 69120 Heidelberg, Germany,				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR				
T for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 19, 2002				
Application Number 10/299,486				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
for which an International Application was filed on, as				
, designating the United States.				
And				
Whereas, DRG International, Inc.				
a corporation of the state of New Jersey, herein referred to as "as	signee" whose mailing address is			
1167 Route 22 East; Mountainside, New Jersey 07092				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Witness A Fiedler Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

RECORDED: 06/21/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0191